

**TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS**  
**Form I-924A, Instructions for Annual Certification of Regional Center**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0061**  
**07/10/2019**

**Reason for Revision: Non-substantive 83C changes.**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 12/31/2018

Edition Date 12/23/2016

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p><b>Page 2,</b></p> <p><b>Specific Instructions</b></p>	<p>[Page 2]</p> <p><b>Specific Instructions</b></p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 4]</p> <p><b>NOTE:</b> When reporting job creation, the numbers should reflect the aggregate direct, indirect, and/or induced jobs that have actually been created by all sponsored projects to date, regardless of whether any petitioners have independently claimed credit for such jobs on any Form I-526, Immigrant Petition by Alien Entrepreneur or Form I-829, Petition by Entrepreneur to Remove Conditions. This calculation should employ the same economic methodology identified when the project was first submitted to USCIS with Form I-924, Application For Regional Designation Center Under the Immigrant Investor Program, with an exemplar project or a Form I-526 petition. In cases where a current project is different than what was contemplated in Form I-924 or Form I-526, the job creation calculation should employ the intended methodology for related Form I-829.</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 5]</p>	<p>[Page 2]</p> <p>[no change]</p> <p>[Page 4]</p> <p><b>NOTE:</b> When reporting job creation, the numbers should reflect the aggregate direct, indirect, and/or induced jobs that have actually been created by all sponsored projects to date, regardless of whether any petitioners have independently claimed credit for such jobs on any Form I-526, Immigrant Petition by Alien <b>Investor</b> or Form I-829, Petition by <b>Investor</b> to Remove Conditions. This calculation should employ the same economic methodology identified when the project was first submitted to USCIS with Form I-924, Application For Regional Designation Center Under the Immigrant Investor Program, with an exemplar project or a Form I-526 petition. In cases where a current project is different than what was contemplated in Form I-924 or Form I-526, the job creation calculation should employ the intended methodology for related Form I-829.</p> <p>[no change]</p> <p>[Page 5]</p>

	<p><b>Part 7. Petitions Filed by EB-5 Investors</b></p> <p><b>Item Numbers 1. - 2. Immigrant Petition by Alien Entrepreneur (Form I-526).</b> Provide the name of each new commercial enterprise associated with the regional center that has received EB-5 investment capital and the total number of approved, denied, and revoked Form I-526 petitions filed by EB-5 investors for each new commercial enterprise. If you need extra space to complete this section, use the space provided in <b>Part 11. Additional Information.</b></p> <p><b>Item Numbers 3. - 4. Petition by Entrepreneur to Remove Conditions (Form I-829).</b> Provide the name of each new commercial enterprise associated with the regional center that has received EB-5 investment capital and the total number of approved and denied Form I-829 petitions filed by EB-5 investors for each new commercial enterprise. If you need extra space to complete this section, use the space provided in <b>Part 11. Additional Information.</b></p> <p>...</p>	<p><b>Part 7. Petitions Filed by EB-5 Investors</b></p> <p><b>Item Numbers 1. - 2. Immigrant Petition by Alien Investor (Form I-526).</b> Provide the name of each new commercial enterprise associated with the regional center that has received EB-5 investment capital and the total number of approved, denied, and revoked Form I-526 petitions filed by EB-5 investors for each new commercial enterprise. If you need extra space to complete this section, use the space provided in <b>Part 11. Additional Information.</b></p> <p><b>Item Numbers 3. - 4. Petition by Investor to Remove Conditions (Form I-829).</b> Provide the name of each new commercial enterprise associated with the regional center that has received EB-5 investment capital and the total number of approved and denied Form I-829 petitions filed by EB-5 investors for each new commercial enterprise. If you need extra space to complete this section, use the space provided in <b>Part 11. Additional Information.</b></p> <p>[no change]</p>
<p><b>Page 9,</b></p> <p><b>USCIS Privacy Act Statement</b></p>	<p>[Page 9]</p> <p><b>USCIS Privacy Act Statement</b></p> <p><b>AUTHORITIES:</b> The information requested on this form, and the associated evidence, is collected under the Immigration and Nationality Act, sections 101, 103, and 203 (as amended) and the Departments of Commerce, Justice, and State, the Judiciary, and Related Agencies Appropriation Act, 1993 Pub. L. No. 102-395, section 610, 106 Stat 1828, 1874 (1992) (as amended).</p> <p><b>PURPOSE:</b> The primary purpose for collecting the requested information on this form is to determine the regional center’s continued eligibility for regional center designation. DHS will use the information you provide to determine continued eligibility for regional center designation. The identifying information requested on this form relating to the principals of the regional center and the owners of</p>	<p>[Page 9]</p> <p><b>DHS Privacy Notice</b></p> <p><b>AUTHORITIES:</b> The information requested on this form, and the associated evidence, is collected <b>under Immigration</b> and Nationality Act, sections 101, 103, and 203 (as amended) and the Departments of Commerce, Justice, and State, the Judiciary, and Related Agencies Appropriation Act, 1993 Pub. L. No. 102-395, section 610, 106 Stat 1828, 1874 (1992) (as amended).</p> <p><b>PURPOSE:</b> The primary purpose for collecting the requested information on this form is to determine the regional center’s continued eligibility for regional center designation. <b>DHS uses</b> the information you provide to determine continued eligibility for regional center <b>designation.</b></p>

	<p>associated new commercial enterprises will allow DHS to perform standard background checks with law enforcement agencies. These background checks may reveal derogatory information that may result in the termination of the regional center's designation.</p> <p><b>DISCLOSURE:</b> The information you provide is voluntary. However, failure to provide the requested information, and any requested evidence, may adversely impact continued eligibility for regional center designation.</p> <p><b>ROUTINE USES:</b> DHS may share the information you provide on this form with other Federal, state, local, and foreign government agencies and authorized organizations. DHS follows approved routine uses described in the associated published system of records notices [DHS/USCIS-007 - Benefits Information System and DHS/USCIS-001- Alien File, Index, and National File Tracking System of Records] which you can find at <a href="http://www.dhs.gov/privacy">www.dhs.gov/privacy</a>. DHS may also share the information, as appropriate, for law enforcement purposes or in the interest of national security.</p>	<p><b>DISCLOSURE:</b> The information you provide is voluntary. However, failure to provide the requested information, including your Social Security number (if applicable), and any requested evidence, may adversely impact continued eligibility for regional center designation.</p> <p><b>ROUTINE USES:</b> DHS may share the information you provide on this form and any additional requested evidence with other Federal, state, local, and foreign government agencies and authorized organizations. DHS follows approved routine uses described in the associated published system of records notices [DHS-USCIS-001 - Alien File, Index, and National File Tracking System and DHS-USCIS-007 - Benefits Information System] and the published privacy impact assessments, which you can find at <a href="http://www.dhs.gov/privacy">www.dhs.gov/privacy</a>. DHS may also share this information, as appropriate, for law enforcement purposes or in the interest of national security.</p>
--	--	--